Evaluates: MAX38641 A in µDFNMAX38641A µDFN Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX38641A evaluation kit (EV kit) evaluates the
MAX38641A, an ultra-low quiescent current step-down
DC-DC converter in the µDFN package. The EV kit operates
over an input range of 1.8V to 5.5V, and provides resistor-
configurable output voltages from 1.0V to 3.3V. The EV kit
delivers up to 350mA of current depending on the input

Samsung Electronics www.samsung.com
Wurth Electronics www.we-online.com
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX38641AEVK#uDFN EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX38641 A in µDFNMAX38641A µDFN Evaluation Kit
MAX38641A µDFN EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 C1-C3 - 3 CL10A226KQ8NRN SAMSUNG 22UF CAP; SMT (0603); 22UF;
10%; 6.3V; X5R; CERAMIC CHIP
2 C5 - 1 25SVPF100M PANASONIC 100UF
CAP; SMT (CASE_E7);
100UF; 20%; 25V; ALUMINUM-
ORGANIC
3 J1-J4 - 4 1514-2 KEYSTONE 1514-2
TERMINAL; TURRET; PIN
DIA=0.090IN; TOTAL
LENGTH=0.105IN; BOARD
HOLE=0.098IN; BRASS; TIN
PLATING;
4 JU1 - 1 PEC04SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP. PEC04SAAN
CONNECTOR; MALE;
THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY;
STRAIGHT; 4PINS
5 JU2 - 1 PBC05SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP. PBC05SAAN
CONNECTOR; MALE;
THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY;
STRAIGHT; 5PINS; -65 DEGC TO
+125 DEGC
6 L1 - 1 74437324022	 WURTH ELECTRONICS INC 2.2UH INDUCTOR; SMT; SHIELDED;
2.2UH; 20%; 3.25A
7 L1A - 1 74479276222	 WURTH ELECTRONICS INC. 2.2UH INDUCTOR; SMT (0806);
MOLDED CHIP; 2.2UH; 30%; 1.40A
8 R2 - 1 CRCW0603191KFK VISHAY DALE 191K RESISTOR; 0603; 191K OHM;
1%; 100PPM; 0.10W; METAL FILM
9 R3 - 1 ERJ-3EKF6343 PANASONIC 634K RES; SMT (0603); 634K; 1%;
+/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1W
10 R4 - 1 CRCW060320K0FK VISHAY DALE 20K RESISTOR; 0603; 20K OHM;
1%; 100PPM; 0.1W; THICK FILM
11 R5 - 1 ERJ-3EKF5622 PANASONIC 56.2K RESISTOR; 0603; 56.2K OHM;
1%; 100PPM; 0.1W; THICK FILM
12 R6 - 1
RC1608J000CS;
CR0603-J/-000ELF;
RC0603JR-070RL
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS;
BOURNS;YAGEO PH
0 RESISTOR; 0603; 0 OHM;
5%; JUMPER; 0.10W; THICK FILM
13 SU1, SU2 - 2 S1100-B;SX1100-B;
STC02SYAN
KYCON;KYCON;SULLINS
ELECTRONICS CORP.
SX1100-B
TEST POINT; JUMPER; STR;
TOTAL LENGTH=0.24IN; BLACK;
INSULATION=PBT;PHOSPHOR
BRONZE CONTACT=GOLD PLATED
14 TP5 - 1 5002 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN;
TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD
HOLE=0.04IN; WHITE; PHOSPHOR
BRONZE WIRE SILVER;
15 TP6, TP7 - 2 5001 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN;
TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD
HOLE=0.04IN; BLACK; PHOSPHOR
BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE
FINISH;
16 U1 - 1 MAX38641AELT+ MAXIM MAX38641AELT+
EVKIT PART - IC; TINY
300NANO-AMP NANOPOWER BUCK